

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
TO SERVE LAKES AT CREEKSIDE FUTURE WESTERN SECTIONS  
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
APRIL 18, 2019  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A.CAROTHERS  
APRIL 18, 2019  
2139-1014 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCL. ALTERNATE
1) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$273,626.00	\$273,626.00
2) K AND K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	\$275,820.00	\$275,820.00
3) URSA CORPORATION DBA GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION	\$680,657.66	\$680,657.66

CALENDAR DAYS - 90/100



*Justin Graham*

I, Justin Graham, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

*Justin Graham*  
4/18/19

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  
 TO SERVE LAKES AT CREEKSIDE FUTURE WESTERN SECTIONS  
 HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1  
 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 APRIL 18, 2019  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A.CAROTHERS  
 APRIL 18, 2019  
 2139-1014 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) LINDSEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		2) K AND K EARTH WORKS, LLC.		3) URSA CORPORATION DBA GREAT BEAR CONSTRUCTION		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>									
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF FILL AREA FOR LAKES AT CREEKSIDE SECTION 7, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	11.7	\$4,840.00	\$56,628.00	\$5,000.00	\$58,500.00	\$9,905.62	\$115,895.75	
2. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF FILL AREA FOR FUTURE DEVELOPMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.4	\$4,840.00	\$60,016.00	\$5,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$9,905.62	\$122,829.69	
3. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF THE STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.6	\$4,840.00	\$22,264.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$9,905.62	\$45,565.85	
4. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF DRAINAGE EASEMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4.9	\$4,840.00	\$23,716.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$9,905.62	\$48,537.54	
5. ONSITE BURNING OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.6	\$2,565.00	\$86,184.00	\$1,200.00	\$40,320.00	\$9,905.62	\$332,828.83	
6. METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING FOR CLEARING AND GRUBBING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER KYLE DUCKETT, GBI PARTNERS, LP., 281-499-4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS</b>				<b>\$254,808.00</b>		<b>\$266,320.00</b>		<b>\$671,657.66</b>	
<b>MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>									
1. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING WIRE FENCE INCLUDING POSTS, GATES FOUND DURING CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF THE SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$5.83	\$583.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	
2. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$9,535.00	\$9,535.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
3. WOOD MATS AT LOCATIONS WHERE THE CONTRACTOR CROSSES EXISTING PIPELINES, AS REQUIRED BY PIPELINE'S REPRESENTATIVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>				<b>\$18,818.00</b>		<b>\$9,500.00</b>		<b>\$9,000.00</b>	
<b>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>									
1. CHIPPING, HAULING, AND DISPOSAL OFFSITE OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL INCLUDING ANY HAUL BOXES, IN LIEU OF ITEM NO. 5 OF CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS, TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	33.6	\$2,565.00	\$86,184.00	\$1,200.00	\$40,320.00	\$9,905.62	\$332,828.83	
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>				<b>\$86,184.00</b>		<b>\$40,320.00</b>		<b>\$332,828.83</b>	
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS				\$254,808.00		\$266,320.00		\$671,657.66	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$18,818.00		\$9,500.00		\$9,000.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$273,626.00</b>		<b>\$275,820.00</b>		<b>\$680,657.66</b>	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEM				\$86,184.00		\$40,320.00		\$332,828.83	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID ITEM</b>				<b>\$273,626.00</b>		<b>\$275,820.00</b>		<b>\$680,657.66</b>	